

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

OFFICE ORDER

In view of the letter No.1190 Spl. EII/VII.B4(Pb) dated 26.10.2021 of the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh and in partial modification of this office order dated 09.05.2023 issued vide Endst No.1330/EB dated 09.05.2023, in order to maintain greenery and plantation in the Court Complexes of this Sessions Division, "Greenery and Plantation Committee" is hereby re-constituted comprising following members:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer	Designation in the Committee
1.	Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot	Chairman
2.	Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Member
3.	Ms. Shampy Chaudhary, Ld. Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jaitu.	Member

District Nazir/Civil Nazir at Faridkot and Naib Nazir at Jaitu shall assist the Hon'ble Committee in all aspects and put relevant instructions and record. Incharge Computer Section/System Officer is directed to upload it on the official website of this Sessions Division.

All concerned to note for necessary compliance.

Dated:

(Navjot Kaur)

UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

Endst.No. 1569 /EB Dated __o_l_os_,2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot

2. Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge(Senior Division), Faridkot;

3. Ms. Shampy Chaudhary, Ld. Addl. Civil Judge(Senior Division), Jaitu;

4. District Nazir/Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant of this office;

5. Civil Nazir at Faridkot and Naib Nazir at Jaitu through their learned Presiding Officers;

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. 1570 /EB Dated of 08, 2024

Copy forwarded to all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in Faridkot Sessions Division for information.

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

attested

Sassione Co

idkot 0 3 MAY 2074